RSZ307-1-T5Z&S5P&Q5Z 1000V DC High Speed Fuse
ZR/YC-0065  A1
Add: 3-10303 Modern Enterprise Center, Xi'an China
P.C: 710077
Tel: +86 29 68590655 68590656
       68590678(sales)
Fax: +86 29 68590676
Email: zrchina@sinofuse.com
http: //www.sinofuse.com
Specification
      Please visit www.sinofuse.com for latest product information
DC1000V  160-550A
  Basics ……………………………………………………1
  1-T5Z Specification   ……………………………………1
  1-T5Z Outline Dimensions  …………………………………1
1-S5P Specification   ……………………………………2
  S5P Outline Dimensions   …………………………………2
 1-Q5Z Specification   ……………………………………3
 Q5Z Outline Dimensions   …………………………………3
 Time-current curves ……………………………………………………4
   Transport and Storage  ………………………………………………………4
  Usage Conditions …………………………………………………………4
       RSZ307-1-T5Z&S5P&Q5Z 1000V DC High Speed Fuse
Content
Prearc Clearing 0.5In In
1 RSZ307-1-T5Z-160A1000V 160 5000 16500 10.5 50
2 RSZ307-1-T5Z-200A1000V 200 8500 27500 13 60
3 RSZ307-1-T5Z-250A1000V 250 16000 53000 14.5 68
4 RSZ307-1-T5Z-315A1000V 315 28500 93500 17 81
5 RSZ307-1-T5Z-350A1000V 350 38500 127500 18 86
6 RSZ307-1-T5Z-400A1000V 400 57000 188000 19 92
7 RSZ307-1-T5Z-450A1000V 450 78500 260000 21 99
8 RSZ307-1-T5Z-500A1000V 500 110000 363000 22 103
9 RSZ307-1-T5Z-550A1000V 550 145000 480000 23 109
Note: 1. Base indicator(default), if end needs visual indicator, add "-T" e.g. RSZ307-1-T5Z-550A1000V-T；
     2. If no visual indicator is needed, add "-N" e.g. RSZ307-1-T5Z-550A1000V-N(No visual indicator and base)；
Outline Dimensions (mm)
      Please visit www.sinofuse.com for latest product information 1

±
1.
5
17
11
±
0.
5
11±0.5
25
±
0.
5
基座指示（可加开关）Base (switch optional)
Prearc Clearing 0.5In In
1 RSZ307-1-S5P-160A1000V 160 5000 16500 10.5 50
2 RSZ307-1-S5P-200A1000V 200 8500 27500 13 60
3 RSZ307-1-S5P-250A1000V 250 16000 53000 14.5 68
4 RSZ307-1-S5P-315A1000V 315 28500 93500 17 81
5 RSZ307-1-S5P-350A1000V 350 38500 127500 18 86
6 RSZ307-1-S5P-400A1000V 400 57000 188000 19 92
7 RSZ307-1-S5P-450A1000V 450 78500 260000 21 99
8 RSZ307-1-S5P-500A1000V 500 110000 363000 22 103
9 RSZ307-1-S5P-550A1000V 550 145000 480000 23 109
Note: 1. Base indicator(default), if end needs visual indicator, add "-T" e.g. RSZ307-1-S5P-550A1000V-T；
     2. If no visual indicator is needed, add "-N" e.g. RSZ307-1-S5P-550A1000V-N(No visual indicator and base)；
  a）When installing, the screw-in size of the stud should not exceed 9mm (Recommend 8mm);
  b）When tightening the nut, keep the stud from rotating;

81±2.5
51±2
51
±
2 68
±
3
基座指示（可加开关）
80±2
2-M8
深9±1
Nut Nut tightening torque
Base (switch optional)
Depth
Prearc Clearing 0.5In In
1 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-160A1000V 160 5000 16500 10.5 50
2 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-200A1000V 200 8500 27500 13 60
3 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-250A1000V 250 16000 53000 14.5 68
4 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-315A1000V 315 28500 93500 17 81
5 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-350A1000V 350 38500 127500 18 85.5
6 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-400A1000V 400 57000 188000 19 92
7 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-450A1000V 450 78500 260000 21 99
8 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-500A1000V 500 110000 363000 22 103
9 RSZ307-1-Q5Z-550A1000V 550 145000 480000 23 109
Note: 1. Base indicator(default), if end needs visual indicator, add "-T" e.g. RSZ307-1-Q5Z-550A1000V-T；
     2. If no visual indicator is needed, add "-N" e.g. RSZ307-1-Q5Z-550A1000V-N(No visual indicator and base)；
Outline Dimensions (mm)
      Please visit www.sinofuse.com for latest product information 3